### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 022298 Frame 0247. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Name of the Assignee.		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		·	
		N	lame	Execution Date
ТОЅНІВА ТЕС КАВ	USHIKI KAISH	4		02/18/2009
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	TOSHIBA TE		BUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	2-17-2 Higas	higotar	nda	
City:	Shinagawa-k	u, Toky	уо	
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	141-8664			
Name:		NCR CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1700 S. Patte	1700 S. Patterson Blvd.		
City:	Dayton	Dayton		
State/Country:	оню	оню		
Postal Code:	45479			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 10			
Property Type			Number	
Application Number:		11681902		
Application Number:		11681930		
Application Number:		11681928		
Application Number:		11681925		
Application Number:		11681922		
Application Number: 1		11681918		
Application Number: 1		11681916		
Application Number: 116				
Application Number	r:	11681	914	

Application Number:		11681910
Application Number: 11681		11681907
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ΤΑ	
Fax Number: (216)696-8731		-8731
Correspondence will be se	ent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	216-696	8730
Email:	rbellas@thepatentattorneys.com	
Correspondent Name:	Amin, Turocy & Calvin, LLP	
Address Line 1:	57th Floor - Key Tower	
Address Line 2:	127 Public Square	
Address Line 4:	Clevelar	d, OHIO 44114
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	NCR CORPORATION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gregory Turocy
Total Attachments: 7 source=NCR#page1.tif source=NCR#page2.tif source=NCR#page3.tif source=NCR#page4.tif source=NCR#page5.tif source=NCR#page6.tif source=NCR#page7.tif		

### USPTO

Email:

•

2/24/2009 11:36:41 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:AMIN, TUROCY & CALVIN, LLP COMPANY:57TH FLOOR - KEY TOWER

Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v				
	<b>1.1</b>	02/23/2009 500788724		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY				
	N	lame	Execution Date	
Toshiba Tec Kabushik	ki Kaisha		02/18/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	NCR Corporation			]
Street Address:	1700 S. Patterson B	ilvd.		
City:	Dayton	-		
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	45479			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 10			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	11681	902		
Application Number:	11681	11681930		
Application Number: 116		11681928		
Application Number: 110		11681925		
Application Number: 11		11681922		
Application Number: 116		918		
Application Number: 116		11681916		
Application Number: 11		11681914		
Application Number: 1168		910		
Application Number: 11681		007		
CORRESPONDENCE [	DATA			
Fax Number:	(216)696-8731	•		
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	e <i>sent via US Mail wh</i> 2166968730	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		

rbellas@thepatentattorneys.com

# PATENT REEL: 022548 FRAME: 0216

USPTO

2/24/2009 11:36:41 AM

3:41 AM PAGE 5/005

Fax Server

TO:AMIN, TUROCY & CALVIN, LLP COMPANY:57TH FLOOR - KEY TOWER

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Amin, Turocy & Calvin, LLP 57th Floor - Key Tower 127 Public Square Cleveland, OHIO 44114			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NL	JMBER:	NCR CORPORATION		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gregory Turocy		
Total Attachments: 2 source=NCRASSN#page1.tif source=NCRASSN#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 022548 FRAME: 0217

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Toshiba Tec Kabushiki Kaisha, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Japan, located at 2-17-2, Higashi Gotanda, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8664, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, is an owner, by assignment, of U.S. Patent applications listed in the attached Schedule, and

WHEREAS, NCR Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>state of Maryland</u>, located at 1700 S. Patterson Blvd., Dayton, OH, 45479, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring a part of the right, title and interest in and to said applications and the inventions described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Toshiba Tec Kabushiki Kaisha by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee a part of their right, title and interest in and to the said applications and the inventions described therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, reissues and renewals thereof.

Toshiba Tec Kabushiki Kaisha

Date: Feb. 18, 2009

By: Title: Chief Officer

PATENT REEL: 022548 FRAME: 0218

## Schedule

	US patent Application No.	Filling date
(1)	11/681,902	March 5, 2007
(2)	11/681,930	March 5, 2007
(3)	11/681,928	March 5, 2007
(4)	11/681,925	March 5, 2007
(5)	11/681,922	March 5, 2007
(6)	11/681,918	March 5, 2007
(7)	11/681,916	March 5, 2007
(8)	11/681,914	March 5, 2007
(9)	11/681,910	March 5, 2007
(10)	11/681,907	March 5, 2007

# PATENT REEL: 022548 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 04/15/2009